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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY 
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk 
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor 
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any 
property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide 
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to 
be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2013 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in  
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.   

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. 
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals. 

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2013 þ ¨ Cole Information Services

2008 þ ¨ Cole Information Services

2003 þ ¨ Cole Information Services

1999 þ ¨ Cole Information Services

1995 ¨ ¨ Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1990 ¨ ¨ Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1985 ¨ ¨ Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1980 ¨ ¨ Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1975 ¨ ¨ Haines Criss-Cross Directory

RECORD SOURCES

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The 
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer.  
Reproduction of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of 
copyright.

3826388- 5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

Alta Vista
Highland, CA   92346     

Year CD Image Source

ALTA VIS

2003 pg A3 Cole Information Services

ALTA VISTA

2013 pg A1 Cole Information Services

2008 pg A2 Cole Information Services

1999 pg A4 Cole Information Services

1995 - Haines Criss-Cross Directory Street not listed in Source

1990 - Haines Criss-Cross Directory Street not listed in Source

1985 - Haines Criss-Cross Directory Street not listed in Source

1980 - Haines Criss-Cross Directory Street not listed in Source

1975 - Haines Criss-Cross Directory Street not listed in Source
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FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

No Cross Streets Identified
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City Directory Images
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ALTA VISTA

Cole Information Services

3826388.5   Page: A1

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2013

7544 YOHANNES AMARE
7552 MARTY LACANLALE
7563 HARALD GOETZE
7566 XUGUANG WANG
7571 JOHN PAYAN
7572 BONIFACE DY
7579 JACK DOOLEY
7580 DUSHAUN GRANT
7584 GERALD MONAHAN
7585 DALE CHALKER
7590 BILLY STANFIELD
7597 SUNG PARK
7609 STEVEN WAGONER
7619 BRANDIE RODGERS
7627 DALE FREEMAN
7630 ADRIAN PURACI
7641 KENNETH GRAY
7676 MICHAEL GAREAU
7686 PAUL REED
7696 STEVEN BROWN
7706 PAUL WALLACE
7707 ROBERT SCHUBERT
7716 ANTHONY FRIAS
7717 ROBERT KIRKLAND
7736 DAVID ESKIN
7737 DEAN COLAROSSI
7746 JOSEPH ZERBEL
7747 RYAN COLLINS
7756 PATRICIA TURTURRO
7757 EFREN ALLAS
7766 CAROL HOOVER
7767 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
7776 PINDE FU
7777 EDWARD CORLEY
7796 BRANDON CAMINO
7797 JASON PANZINO



-

ALTA VISTA

Cole Information Services
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2008

7552 MARTY LACANLALE
7563 DANIEL TRIGUEROS
7566 SERGIO MENDEZ
7571 JOHN PAYAN
7572 BONIFACE DY
7579 JACK DOOLEY
7580 CATHY ADAMS
7584 GERALD MONAHAN
7585 DALE CHALKER
7590 RAYMON SKIPPER
7597 DANIEL PARK
7609 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
7619 ROBERT MARTINEZ
7627 DALE FREEMAN
7641 KENNETH GRAY
7676 JOHN DICKERSON
7686 PAUL REED
7696 MICHAEL BRAUN
7706 PAUL WALLACE
7707 ROBERT SCHUBERT
7716 DAMON BURNS
7717 ROBERT KIRKLAND
7736 AMELIA ACKERMAN
7737 DEAN COLAROSSI
7746 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
7747 RYAN COLLINS
7756 KATRINA TURTURRO
7757 EFREN ALLAS
7766 RICHARD HOOVER
7767 ALAN PAUL
7776 PINDE FU
7796 LESLIE TOPLIFF
7797 LORI PANZINO



-

ALTA VIS

Cole Information Services
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2003

7571 JOHN PAYAN
7572 BONIFACE DY
7579 JACK DOOLEY
7580 CATHY ADAMS
7584 GERALD MONOHAN
7585 DALE CHALKER
7590 NICHOLAS SKIPPER
7597 DANIEL PARK
7609 STEVEN WAGONER
7619 ROBERT MARTINEZ
7627 DALE FREEMAN
7630 TERESA ABELL
7641 KENNETH GRAY
7676 JOHN DICKERSON
7686 PAUL REED
7696 MICHAEL BRAUN
7706 PAUL WALLACE
7707 ROBERT SCHUBERT
7716 YENHAI NGUYEN
7717 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
7736 BARRY ESKIN
7737 RENEE COLARSSI
7746 KIMO PAULSEN
7747 RYAN COLLINS
7756 KATRINA TURTURRO
7757 DAVY MANGUNSONG
7766 RICHARD HOOVER
7767 ALAN PAUL
7776 PINDE FU
7777 EDWARD CORLEY
7796 LESLIE TOPLIFF
7797 MICHAEL NEECE



-

ALTA VISTA

Cole Information Services
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1999

7552 MARTY LACANLALE
7563 SERGIO MENDEZ
7571 JOHN PAYAN
7572 BONIFACE DY
7579 JACK DOOLEY
7580 CATHY ADAMS
7584 GERALD MONAHAN
7585 DALE CHALKER
7597 DANIEL PARK
7609 STEVEN WAGONER
7619 ROBERT MARTINEZ
7627 DALE FREEMAN
7630 ADRIAN PURACI
7641 KENNETH GRAY
7676 JOHN DICKERSON
7686 PETER LOCK
7696 STEVEN BROWN
7706 PAUL WALLACE
7707 ROBERT SCHUBERT
7716 DAMON BURNS
7717 ROBERT KIRKLAND
7746 JOSEPH ZERBEL
7747 RYAN COLLINS
7756 KATRINA TURTURRO
7757 EFREN ALLAS
7766 RICHARD HOOVER
7767 ALAN PAUL
7776 PINDE FU
7777 EDWARD CORLEY
7796 MICHELLE TOPLIFF
7797 LORI PANZINO



Certified Sanborn® Map Report

U of R and Plascenia Sites

Alta Vista

Highland, CA 92346

Inquiry Number: 3826388.3

January 09, 2014



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 1/09/14

Site Name:
U of R and Plascenia Sites
Alta Vista
Highland, CA 92346

Client Name:
RMA Group
12130 Santa Margarita Court
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Contact: Ken DowellEDR Inquiry # 3826388.3

The complete Sanborn Library collection has been searched by EDR, and fire insurance maps covering the target
property location provided by RMA Group were identified for the years listed below. The certified Sanborn Library
search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification
number. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of
maps by Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Site Name: U of R and Plascenia Sites
Address: Alta Vista
City, State, Zip: Highland, CA 92346
Cross Street:
P.O. # 13-986-01
Project: Uof R and Plascenia Sites
Certification # 3851-4241-A239

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
Sanborn fire insurance maps, which track historical
property usage in approximately 12,000 American
cities and towns. Collections searched:

Sanborn® Library search results
Certification # 3851-4241-A239

UNMAPPED PROPERTY
This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn
Library, LLC collection have been searched based on client
supplied target property information, and fire insurance maps
covering the target property were not found.

Limited Permission To Make Copies
RMA Group (the client) is permitted to make up to THREE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map
accompanying this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made
directly to an EDR Account Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is
conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be
concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE
MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL
RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing
any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an
environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be
construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2014 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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